
11/1/2016

213,579.82
75,061.71
61,747.46

1,842,409.70
115,682.78

63,886,094.10
91,496.55

40,561,718.67

0.00
106,847,790.79

Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer ($.025 per gallon) 3,124,171.43

State Boating Act Fund Transfer 420,000.00

Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer 3,500,000.00

Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer 0.00

Revenue Administration Expense 3,685,976.15

Transportation Administration Expense 1,155,294.77

Secretary of State Administration Expense 0.00

Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out 0.00

Court of Claims Expense 0.00

Refunds to Non-Taxable Users 1,500,000.00

IFTA Payments to Other States 846,563.40
14,232,005.75

92,615,785.04

45.60% Department of Transportation

63.00% Road Fund 26,606,662.73

37.00% State Construction Fund 15,626,135.25
42,232,797.98

54.40% Local Governments

49.10% Municipalities 24,738,046.65

16.74% Counties over 1,000,000 8,434,112.03

18.27% Counties -all other 9,204,971.74

15.89% Road Districts 8,005,856.64

50,382,987.06

92,615,785.04

DEDUCTIONS

Total Deductions

Amount To Be 
Distributed

DISTRIBUTION

Total Dept Transp.

Refunds/Voided Warrants

10/14/2016
10/19/2016
10/20/2016
10/26/2016
10/27/2016
10/31/2016

Amount

Total Revenues

Total Local Govts.

Total Distribution

Date
10/06/2016
10/13/2016

State of Illinois
Department of Transportation

Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax
Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund

During The Month of October 2016
REVENUES


